## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	06-22-1998	M 20 10
		May 20, 199 Attorney Dkt: 5576-7
Please record the attached original documen  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100743187	eceiving party(ies):
Takafumi Nakatani Norihiko Fujumura  MAY 2 6 1998  Additional analog (s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	Mitsubishi Heavy 5-1, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tok	Industries, Ltd. 2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: April 27, 1998		
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
If this document is being filed together with a new is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	-	applications and patents involved:
-	14144-1414	
Stephen M. Bodenheimer, Jr. Bell Seltzer Intellectual Property Law Group Alston & Bird LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 1211 East Morehead Street Charlotte, NC 28234	8. Deposit account	o be charged to deposit account number 16-0605
Bell Seltzer Intellectual Property Law Group Alston & Bird LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 1211 East Morehead Street Charlotte, NC 28234	X Enclosed Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0453

## LIST OF ASSIGNORS

Name Address

Takafumi NAKATANI c/o Nagoya Research & Development

Center,

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, Aza Takamichi, Iwatsuka-cho, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken,

Japan

Hisao ARAI - ditto -

Norihiko FUJIMURA c/o Takasago Research & Development

Center,

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1-1, Shinhama 2-chome, Arai-cho, Takasago-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0454

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS:

	d Norihiko FUJIMURA, their addresses are as per ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain	
for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as 29/085,344		
20th day of Marc	has been executed on the has been executed on the has been executed on the	
WHEREAS:		
Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG desires to confirm such rights and to acq	NEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and juire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, ers Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained	
valuable consideration, the receipt and s ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and tr all right, title and interest in and to said Patent which may be granted therefor an	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ansfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, invention, including any and all United States Letters and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, and the right to all benefits under the International ial Property.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as will be made or entered into which would	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or d conflict with this assignment and sale.	
	es, upon request, to execute any instrument which said nent in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or nationed United States applications.	
	United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hav	e hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day	
Witnesses:	ASSIGNORS:	
Shinji Wada Chiaki Saito	Takafumi NAKATANI	
Chiaki Saito	Hisao ARAI	
	N. Fryimura	

Norihiko FÜJIMURA
PATENT
PEEL: 9246 ERAME: 044

RECORDED: 05/26/1998 REEL: 9246 FRAME: 0455